 1 / 11
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
Drum Dip Inductor
PKS1010 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check web site for latest information.

Storage temperature range: -40 ～+125
Application：
 Ideal for noise filtering in power amplifiers,power supplies and
   Speaker crossoner networks.
buck converter,network communication equipment, and etc
1 Electrical Characteristics                                        2 Product Dimensions (mm)
 Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
Typical Max. Typical Typical
PKS1010-100K 10.0±10% 20.1  24.1  9.00  5.40
PKS1010-120K 12.0±10% 21.4  25.7  8.80  5.10
PKS1010-150K 15.0±10% 24.3  29.2  7.90  4.70
PKS1010-180K 18.0±10% 31.0  37.2  7.40  4.30
PKS1010-220K 22.0±10% 33.7  40.4  6.80  4.00
PKS1010-270K 27.0±10% 39.0  46.8  6.30  3.71
PKS1010-330K 33.0±10% 52.8  63.4  5.50  3.22
PKS1010-390K 39.0±10% 58.4  70.1  5.10  3.03
PKS1010-470K 47.0±10% 77.7  93.2  4.60  2.63
PKS1010-560K 56.0±10% 86.0  103  4.20  2.49
PKS1010-680K 68.0±10% 112  134  3.80  2.16
PKS1010-820K 82.0±10% 133  159  3.50  2.02
PKS1010-101K 100±10% 143  172  3.20  1.91
PKS1010-121K 120±10% 157  188  2.90  1.83
PKS1010-151K 150±10% 208  250  2.55  1.60
PKS1010-181K 180±10% 233  280  2.35  1.52
PKS1010-221K 220±10% 284  341  2.20  1.38
PKS1010-271K 270±10% 364  437  2.00  1.20
PKS1010-331K 330±10% 448  538  1.80  1.10
PKS1010-391K 390±10% 519  623  1.70  0.99
PKS1010-471K 470±10% 642  770  1.50  0.88
PKS1010-561K 560±10% 749  899  1.35  0.81
PKS1010-681K 680±10% 967  1,160  1.20  0.72
PKS1010-821K 820±10% 1,190  1,428  1.10  0.62
PKS1010-102J 1,000±5% 1,461  1,753  1.00  0.56
PKS1010-222J 2,200±5% 2,850  3,420  0.68  0.40
Typical Hole Pattern Schematic
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.If the inductance is smaller than 1mH,can be
  measured at 100kHz,0.1V,otherwise at 10kHz,0.25V